B. DECLARATIONS BY THE TENDERER/CONTRACTOR

Item Rate Tender for Works

Memorandum

a).Tender Notice No, Date and Title of work: (i) NITMGH /EN/TENDERS/04/2022-23/70(D) Dated: April 18th 2022

Renovation (Civil works) of Type-II(B1 & B2) BSNL Quarters leased to be used as Transit House by NIT Meghalaya at Dharapur NE-I Store Compound, Guwahati..

b) Estimated cost:	Rs 19,98,932/-
c) Earnest Money:	Rs 40,000/-
d) Performance Guarantee:	3%
e) Security Deposit:	3%
f) Time allowed for completion of the work from the 15 th day of date of issue of work	
order: 30 (Thirty) Days	•

- 1. I/ We hereby tender for the execution for the Director, NITMeghalaya for the work specified in the this Written Memorandum and the notification inviting tender (NIT) within the time/s specified in the Memorandum at the rates specified in the attached schedule of quantities (schedule A) on page and in all respects with these specifications, design, drawings and instructions in writing referred to in Rules here of and in clause 11 of the General conditions of Contract (GCC) and with such materials as provided for by and all other respects in accordance with such conditions so far as applicable.
- 2. Should this tender be accepted in whole or in part, I/We hereby agree to abide by and fulfill all the terms and provisions of General conditions of contract (GCC) and General Guidelines to be read in conjunction with GCC, annexed here to and all the terms and provisions contained in NIT, which has been read by me/ us and explained to me/ us so far as applicable or in default thereof to forfeit and pay to the Government or the successors in office the sums of money mentioned in the said conditions.
- 3. A sum of Rs..... is hereby forwarded by crossed D.D, Fixed deposit, Bank Guarantee by approved Scheduled bank, Call Receipt of a Scheduled Bank guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India as Earnest Money. If I/ We fail to commence the work specified in the above Memorandum, I/ We agree that the Director, NITMeghalaya without prejudice to any other right or remedy be at liberty to forfeit the said EMD absolutely.
- 4. In the event of accepting my/ our offer by the Institute, I/ We agree to deposit the required Performance Guarantee within 15 days from the date of issue of letter of intent/ work order. In case, if I/ We fail to deposit the same within the period specified including the extended period if any, I/ We agree that the Director, NITMeghalaya without prejudice to any other right or remedy be at liberty to forfeit the said EMD absolutely.
- 5. I/ We agree to execute all the works referred to in the tender documents upon the terms and conditions contained or referred therein and to carry out such deviation as may be ordered subject to the condition of clause 12 herein after referred to as the deviation limit at the rates quoted in the tendered documents and those in excess of that limit at the rates to be determined in accordance with the provision contained in clause 12 of the General conditions of Contract (GCC).

- 6. I/We hereby declare that I/ We shall treat the tender documents, drawings and other records connected with the work as secret/ confidential documents and shall not communicate the same or use the information in any matter prejudicial to the safety of the country.
- I/ We declare that I/We possess a copy of the Specifications of Civil Engineering works/ Specification for Electrical works/Specification for Air conditioning works of CPWD.
- 8. I/We also declare that I/We have perused in detail and examined closely the specifications and I/We agree to be bound by and comply with all such specifications for this work.
- 9. I/We declare that the work will be carried out as per the specification in tender document and as per the specifications said above. The items of work not covered in the specifications said above will be carried out as per the specifications in the relevant CPWD specifications, and if not covered in CPWD specifications the work will be carried out as in the relevant specifications of Bureau of Indian Standard, and if not covered in any of the above, the work will be carried out as directed in writing by the Engineer-incharge.
- 10. I/We declare that I/We..... are not associated, nor has been associated in the past, directly or indirectly with the consultant or any other entity that has prepared the design, specification and other documents for the project for which tenders are invited.

I/We also declare that I/We are not associated, nor has been associated in the past, directly or indirectly with the consultant or any other entity who has been engaged by the Institute to provide consulting services for the preparation of supervision of the works for which tenders are invited.

I/We declare that the rates quoted by me/us are on the basis of the above.

Dated the20......

Witness

Address tenderer/Contractor Signature of the

Occupation